Quad 2-Input Multiplexer
CY74FCT257T
SCCS019 - May 1994 - Revised February 2000
Data sheet acquired from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
Data sheet modified to remove devices not offered.
Copyright © 2000, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Features
• Function, pinout, and drive compatible with FCT and

tPLZ
Output Disable Time 1.5 6.0 1.5 5.5 1.5 5.0 ns 1, 7, 8
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.3 CY74FCT257CTQCT Q1 16-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT257CTSOC/SOCT S1 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
5.0 CY74FCT257ATQCT Q1 16-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
6.0 CY74FCT257TQCT Q1 16-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
Notes:
7. Per TTL driven input (VIN=3.4V); all other inputs at VCC or GND.
8. This parameter is not directly testable, but is derived for use in Total Power Supply calculations.
9. IC = IQUIESCENT + IINPUTS + IDYNAMIC